FORM PTO-1!

05-17-1999

TION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

) IDDAID; YARY BEHAR HIBN BEHAR HIBN IDIAD HIBN HIBN HIBN HIBN	AIEN	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honc 101038314	∍marks: Pl	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	1,00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ronald L. Mahany		Name: Norand Corporation
	**	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? ☐ yes ■ no		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 550 Second Street SE
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of	of Name	City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52401
□ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: June 29, 1998		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/878,357		B. Patent No.(s)
Additio	onal numbers a	attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: H. Shannon Tyson, Jr.		
Internal Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss,</u> & Feld, L.L.P.	Hauer	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Street Address: 816 Congress Avenue Suite 1550		■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Austin		01-0660
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78701</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/14/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000188 08878357	O NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 QP		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi original document.	ing informati	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
H. Shannon Tyson, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature	mon /y . 4/28/99
	Oignature	•
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Attorney Docket Nos. DN38050BAY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronald L, Mahany, residing in the County of Linn and State of Iowa

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

LOCAL AREA NETWORK HAVING MULTIPLE CHANNEL WIRELESS ACCESS

as described and set forth in an application for patent filed on June 27, 1997, Application Serial

No. 08/878,357.

WHEREAS, NORAND CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at

Cedar Rapids, Iowa, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or

thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable

considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Ronald L. Mahany, have

sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set

over, unto the said NORAND CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, improvements, applications, and any Letters Patent which

1

044220.0015 Austin 66230 v01

PATENT REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0613 may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said NORAND CORPORATION to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U. S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. I hereby agree to communicate to the said NORAND CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said NORAND CORPORATION may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said NORAND CORPORATION, its successors

2

044220.0015 Austin 66230 v01

and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0614

Signed at Cedar Rapids, in the County of Linn, and State of Iowa, this 29^{+4} day of JUNK____, 1998.

STATE OF IOWA

SS.

COUNTY OF LINN

I HAM A. HERE, , a Notary Public in and for County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Ronald L. Mahany personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 39th day of Suns, 1998.

BANA A. KEHR

BY COMMISSION SYRIPES



My Commission expires on:

4/27/2001

SEAL

3

044220.0015 Austin 66230 v01

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0615